

Ref: LFL/Stock Exchange/2022-23/10

August 16, 2022

To BSE Limited Department of Corporate Services P.J Towers, 25th Floor, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation - Details of the Compliance Officer and RTA of the Company for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and June 30, 2022.

Please find the below details of the compliance officer and RTA of the Company for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 and June 30, 2022.

| Details of Registrar and Transfer Agent, Lendingkart Finance Limited | | | | |
|--|---|--|----------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| Quarters | Name of Company | Name of RTA | Date of Appointment | Date of cessation/change, if any |
| Mar – 2022 Jun – 2022 | Lendingkart Finance Limited Lendingkart Finance Limited | KFin Technologies Limited KFin Technologies Limited | August 8, 2016 August 8, 2016 | N.A. N.A. |

Compliance Officer – Mr. Umesh Navani (appointed with effect from August 20, 2020)

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

For Lendingkart Finance Limited

Umesh Navani Company Secretary & Compliance Officer ICSI Membership No: A40899